
 

 

 BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

In re: Petition for determination that the 

Osprey Plant acquisition or, alternatively, the 

Suwannee Simple Cycle Project is the most 

cost effective generation alternative to meet 

remaining need prior to 2018, by Duke Energy 

Florida, Inc. 

DOCKET NO. 150043-EI 

 

DATED: APRIL 20, 2015 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original copy of STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST OF 

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS FROM DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. (NOS. 21-24) 

has been served by electronic mail to John T. Burnett and Dianne M. Triplett, ESQUIRES, P.O. 

Box 14042, St. Petersburg, Florida, 33733-4042, Dianne.Triplett@duke-energy.com, 

John.Burnett@duke-energy.com and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following 

by electronic mail this 20th day of April, 2015: 

   Matthew Bernier  
106 East College Avenue 
Suite 800 
Tallahassee, Florida, 32301-7740 
Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com 
 
 

 

Jon C. Moyle 
Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Jmoyle@Moylelaw.com 
 
 
 Carlton Law Firm 

J. Michael Walls/ Blaise N. Gamba 
P.O. Box 3239 
Tampa, FL 33607-5780 
mwalls@CFJBLaw.com 

 

 

 

James W. Brew 
PCS Phosphate 
c/o Brickfield Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5201 
Jbrew@bbrslaw.com 
 

FPSC Commission Clerk
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Robert Scheffell Wright/ John T. La Via, III 
Gardner Law Firm 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Schef@gbwlegal.com 
 

 

J.R. Kelly/ Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street 
Room 812 
32399-1400 
Kelly.Jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.Charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

s/ Charles Murphy 
CHARLES MURPHY 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
Email: CMurphy@psc.state.fl.us 
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	STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST OF PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS
	FROM DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. (NOS. 21-24)
	DEFINITIONS
	DOCUMENTS REQUESTED
	21.  Please provide a copy of DEF’s 2015 Ten-Year Site Plan.
	22. Referring to the Direct Testimony of Benjamin M. H. Borsch, Exhibit BMHB-1, Page 80 of 224 (2014 Ten Year Site Plan) presenting DEF’s history and forecast of summer peak demand – base case,” please provide the Company’s High Case and Low Case Summ...
	23. Referring to the Direct Testimony of Benjamin M. H. Borsch, Exhibit BMHB-1, Page 81 of 224 (2014 Ten Year Site Plan) regarding DEF’s history and forecast of winter peak demand – base case, please provide the Company’s High Case and Low Case Winter...
	24. Please refer to DEF’s responses to Staff’s First Set of Interrogatories, Nos. 21 & 22, which reference DEF’s forecasted summer and winter net firm demands (peak demands) as contained in its 2015 Ten Year Site Plan.
	a. Please provide the Company’s Base Case, High Case, and Low Case Forecasts of Summer Peak Demand for 2015 to 2024.
	b. Please provide the Company’s Base Case, High Case, and Low Case Forecasts of Winter Peak Demand for 2015 to 2024.
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